2023 Football Finals Notes

First Name Last Name Address Line 1 City State Zip Code Cell Phone Email Address Role

James Webb 268 Jake Drive Rineyville KY 40162 |270-300-5287 |james.webb001@gmail.com Team Box Security

Bobby Day 6049 Lauren Lane Richmond | KY 40475 |859-229-0209 | Marshaday6049@gmail.com Field Level media

Marsha Day 6049 Lauren Lane Richmond | KY 40475 |859-227-8096 |nanna.marsha@yahoo.com Field Level media

Richard Mattmiller 268 South Point Dr. Lexington KY 40515 |859-221-6895 |pl3@windstream.net Field Time Out Coordinator
Maurie Bedwell 1625 Creek Haven Lp. Owensboro |KY 42303[270-993-2218 |Maurie.Bedwell@bwpmlp.com GoFan Tickets / Help Hut

Rick Bridges 200 Squires Pointe Paris KY 40361 |859-595-3405 |rickbridges423@yahoo.com GoFan Tickets / Help Hut

Les Broady 1515 State Rte. 1163 Greenville |KY 42345 [270-820-7474 |les.broady@gmail.com GoFan Tickets / Help Hut

Marnie Broady 1515 State Rte. 1163 Greenville |KY 42345(270-543-5690 |marnie9168@gmail.com GoFan Tickets / Help Hut

Bruce Lynch 9905 Westport Road Louisville KY 40241|502-387-4137 |bruce.lynch02@gmail.com GoFan Tickets / Help Hut

Jeff Marksberry 2246 Fedders Court Covington |KY 41017|859-322-6168 |jmarksberry@khsaa.org GoFan Tickets / Help Hut

Andy Strain 102 Daffodil Ct. Radcliff KY 40160]270-272-3205 |astrain102@gmail.com Officials PreGame and Chain Crews
Cassidy Moore 982 Lilly Ferry Road Irvine KY 40336 |606-975-5852 | cassidy.moore@estill.kyschools.us |Press Box Assistant

Will Engle 901 Holly Springs Drive Lexington KY 40504 | 859-494-5583 |wengle19@yahoo.com Public Address Technical Coordinator
Tony Willman 141 Kathleen Drive Fort Mitchell| KY 41017|859-250-3305 |gcwillman141@yahoo.com Field Level Communication

Diane Griffitt PO Box 874 Nicholasville [ KY 40390|859-227-0213 [dianeajcatsjj@aol.com Press Pass Gate-CTL

Marilyn Mitchell 3600 Brookewind Way #1106( Lexington KY 40515 |859-229-3253 | marilynkelleymitchell@gmail.com | Press Pass Gate-CTL

Donna Tackett 2401 Chimney Point Lane Lexington KY 40509 | 859-333-4215 |donnarae.tackett@gmail.com Press Pass Gate-CTL

Marty Fulkerson 1404 Essex Court Elizabethtow| KY 42701(270-735-2302 | mefulkerson@comcast.net Public Address

Carl Nathe 3344 Grasmere Dr. Lexington KY 40503 | 859-227-8069 |carl.nathe@uky.edu Public Address

Don Adkins 4970 Hartland Pkwy Lexington KY 40515 | 859-825-8592 | coachlaf@aol.com Public Address Spotter

Mike Fannin 2312 Armature ct Lexington KY 40514 |859-494-5424 | mfannin62@gmail.com Public Address Spotter

David Dawson 124 Fairway Dr. Hodgenville |KY 42748|270-766-7419 |david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us |Public Address Technical Coordinator
Keith Morgan 112 Laurel Lane London KY 40741|606-231-6405 |ckfoa.assighor@gmail.com Scoreboard- 25/40

Don Starnes 10049 Hempsteade Dr Union KY 40191|859-250-6621 |donald.s.starnes@gmail.com Scoreboard- Game Clock

Al Davis 712 Hackney Court Richmond | KY 40475 |859-200-4748 |arthurdavis25@gmail.com Scoreboard- Scoreboard

John Ransdell 120 E. Lexington Avenue Danville KY 40422 |859-583-2990 |jdrans64@gmail.com Team Box Security

Glenn Spalding 118 Deep Springs Dr Bardstown | KY 40004 |502-331-1695 |glenn.spalding6l@gmail.com Team Box Security

Ken Craig 112 Stout Avenue Versailles KY 40383 |859-509-7761 |kcraig873@windstream.net Team Box Security

Curt Duff 233 South Point Dr. Lexington KY 40503 |859-321-1138 |curtduff@mw.twcbc.com Team Box Security

Vaughn Little 2400 Chimney Point Lexington KY 40509 | 859-552-5862 | vaughn.little@jefferson.kyschools.us| Team Box Security

Frank McGowan 119 Langford Avenue Frankfort KY 40601 |502-319-1481 [franklin.mcgowan@ky.gov Team Box Security

David Molloy 1275 Scoville Road Lexington KY 40502 | 859-983-3435 [davidmolloyl4@hotmail.com Team Box Security

Jimmy Powell 211 Hood Avenue Winchester |KY 40391|859-227-4275 |jref211@gmail.com Team Box Security

Ben Zimmerman 1093 Haddrell Point Lexington KY 40509 | 859-391-6165 |zimmermanky@gmail.com Team Box Security

Randy Gilliam 1379 Bordeaux Dr. Lexington KY 40504 | 859-797-7846 |zeke0628@aol.com Team Box Security and Team Box Relief
Fred Brown 19 Robyn Drive Winchester |KY 40391 |859-608-3995 |fredbrown08@yahoo.com Team Representative

Glenn Brown 3764 Kenesaw Dr. Lexington KY 40515 |859-221-4425 |glennbrown3764@gmail.com Team Representative

Jason Jones 1216 Passage Mound Way Lexington KY 40509 [859-619-9622 |jason.jones@avca.org Team Representative

Workers
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Ken Bourne 385 Redding Road, Apt. 180 [Lexington KY 40517 |859-338-5398 |bourne.kenney@gmail.com WL Stats
Lee Ann Clark 1167 Turkeyfoot #6 Lexington KY 40502 | 859-338-5399 |Iclark23@gmail.com WL Stats
Cornelius 0O'Banion 109 Bender Drive Frankfort KY 40601|502-319-1437 |cobanion109@gmail.com WL Stats
Daryl Doss 3617 Beechwood Cir. Lexington KY 40514 |859-312-6333 |daryldoss@gmail.com Frequency Coordinator
Robert Morrison 859-433-9614 [robert.morrison35@gmail.com Frequency Coordinator
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
UK Athletic Trainer
Freddie Maggard 223 Abbey Road Versailles KY 40383 |502-598-8484 [freddie.maggard2@outlook.com KHSAA Streaming
Dave Baker 2019 Silver Lake Blvd. Frankfort KY 40601 |859-312-7703 [daveb@wkyt.com KHSAA Streaming
Gary Ball 682 Mint Hill Lane Lexington KY 40509 |859-699-2830 [ballg@windstream.net KHSAA Streaming
Joe Allen joseph.allen@kysu.edu KHSAA Streaming
Brigid DeVries 682 Mint Hill Lane Lexington KY 40509 |859-351-1834 |devriesbl@windstream.net KHSAA Streaming
William Warfield 859-447-4161 |william@prepspin.com KHSAA Streaming
Brandon Turner KHSAA Streaming
Tori Bailey KHSAA Streaming
Jaylan Walton KHSAA Streaming
Aaron Guy KHSAA Streaming
Matt Holbrook TPG Marketing
Nate Blackburn TPG Marketing

Workers

Hou-F



